Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

→ USPTO_LIC

MR		ORM COVER SHEET	S-134,369
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of con	iveying party(les)		s of receiving party(les)
WAYNE STA	ATE UNIVERSITY		es Department of Energy
	,	Internal Address:	411
Additional name(s) c	of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		-4	00 Independence Ave., S.W
Execution Date(
Assignment	: Merger		
Security Agr	reement	City: Washington	
	rch Agreement	State: <u>D.C.</u>	
	t Interest Assignment	Country: USA	Zìp:20585
	Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. OSA	Zip. <u>Z0000</u>
Other	or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Applica 13/378,931	cation No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) teched?	
	idress to whom correspondence	1	pplications and patents
concerning doc _{Name:} Dan D.	cument should be mailed: Park	involved: 1	
•		7. Total fee (37 CFR	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Internal Address	s: <u>U. S. Dept. of Energy, IPLD</u>	re-	charged by credit card
			charged to deposit account
Street Address:	9800 S. Cass Ave	Enclosed	the set affection (it)
			overnment interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Argonne</u>		8. Payment Informat	
State: <u> </u>	Zip:60439		ast 4 Numbers cpiration Date
Phone Number: 630-252-2308			
Fax Number: 630-252-2779			nt Number
Email Address: Confirmatory.Llcense@ch.doe.gov		Authorized User	r Name
9. Signature:		78 300	10/7/13
	Signature /		*Date
	James B. Potts #58,316 Name of Person Signing		mber of pages including cover attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

RE:

Invention Title:

Lanthanum-Based Hetergeneous Catalyst for

Simultaneous Transesterification and

Esterification of Oils and Fats

Invention reporting reference:

9110501-08-0004

Patent Application No.:

13/378,931

Filed:

6/16/2010

Patent No.:

Issued:

Funding Institution Abbrev:

DOE

Grant No.:

DE-FG36-05GO85005

Lead Inventor:

Shull, Yan

Date disclosed:

3/11/2008

Invention Docket No.:

08-892

The invention referenced above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant or contract award from the United States Government (Department of Energy).

This document is confirmatory of:

- 1.) The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Joan C. Dunbar, Ph.D.

Interim Associate Vice President, Technology Commercialization

Wayne State University

Technology Commercialization 440 Burroughs, Sulte 200

Detroit, MI 48202

RECORDED: 10/09/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031442 FRAME: 0527